

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.18.729](#)
Date Received: [29 August 2018](#)

***Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

Information Requested:

- How many non-UK EU nationals currently work at your organisation? Please could I have this information broken down by nationality and position?

Staff Group	Headcount
Add Prof Scientific and Technic	25
Additional Clinical Services	57
Administrative and Clerical	19
Allied Health Professionals	22
Estates and Ancillary	29
Medical and Dental	26
Nursing and Midwifery Registered	51
EU Total	229

- How many non-UK EU nationals have left the organisation in the last twelve months and how many have left in each of the previous three years? (2016, 2017 and 2018 thus far). Can I have that broken down by year?

Notes: Could I ask for the number of EU nationals by year to see if there has been a decrease?

	2016	2017	2018	Last 12 Months
EU Leavers Headcount	35	33	19	29

	31/12/2016	31/12/2017	10/09/2018
EU Staff Headcount	247	259	229

Please note: Approximately 1,000 employees TUPE'd out of EPUT to East London Foundation Trust on 1st April 2018, these have NOT been included in the leavers figures.